504726994 01/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4773718

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		E	Execution Date	
ROBERT DENTON					29/2014	
JAMES RAY PODESTA				09/29/2014		
WILLIAM SOLOMON				10/	02/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	VACUV	VORX GLOBAL LLC				
Street Address:	10105	10105 EAST 55TH PLACE				
City:	TULSA	TULSA				
State/Country:	OKLAH	OKLAHOMA				
Postal Code:	74146					
Property Type Application Number:		Number 29632977				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		(918)595-4990				
	be sent to	the e-mail address first; l; if that is unsuccessful,			vill be sent	
		918-595-4963				
		iplaw@gablelaw.com	-			
•			JL E. ROSSLER/GABLEGOTWALS			
		100 W 5TH ST, 10TH FLC	SA, OKLAHOMA 74103			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		008900-00093				
			PAUL E. ROSSLER			
SIGNATURE:		/Paul E. Rossler/				
DATE SIGNED:		01/12/2018				
Total Attachments: 3						
source=assignment#pa	-					
source=assignment#pag source=assignment#pag	•					
source=assignment#pa	yeə.iii					

EXHIBIT A PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This assignment of invention is effective immediately, and is between ROBERT DENTON, JAMES RAY PODESTA and WILLIAM SOLOMON (individually and collectively, "the inventor") and VACUWORX GLOBAL LLC ("VACUWORX"), an Oklahoma corporation.

For good and valuable consideration, the inventor agrees to the following provisions.

1. BACKGROUND

- 1.1 The inventor has invented AN IMPROVED SEAL FOR A VACUUM MATERIAL LIFTER ("the invention") and has made an application for a U.S. Provisional Patent on the invention, now accorded Application No. 62/039,665.
- 1.2 VACUWORX desires to obtain the entire interest in the subject matter of the invention for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries. This interest includes all rights to claim priority to the invention and any improvements made to the invention.
- 1.3 The inventor has not entered into any prior assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance of the invention that would conflict with the assignment to VACUWORX.
- 1.4 The inventor acknowledges the receipt of good and valuable consideration from VACUWORX in exchange for this assignment.

2. ASSIGNMENT

- 2.1 The inventor hereby assigns to VACUWORX the entire interest in the invention including any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, any and all foreign rights and all rights to claim priority to the invention and any improvements made to the invention.
- 2.2 The inventor shall not enter into any future assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance of the invention that would conflict with the assignment to VACUWORX.

3. PATENT PROSECUTION, MAINTENANCE, AND LITIGATION

- 3.1 The inventor must, upon request by VACUWORX or its successors and assigns, promptly provide facts and documents relating to the invention, including but not limited to instruments and affidavits required to prosecute the patent application and to issue and maintain the patent.
- 3.2 The inventor shall provide facts and testify as needed in any proceeding or litigation relating to the invention.

4. SIGNATURES

By signing this assignment of invention, I understand that it provides an assignment of the entire interest in the invention to:

Vacuworx Global LLC 10105 East 55th Place Tulsa, Oklahoma 74146 State of Formation: Oklahoma

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 044606 FRAME: 0994

{1279849;}

Notary Public State of Oklahoma PHYLLIS J. ALCORN By: ROBERT DENTON TULSA COUNTY 9465 East 103rd Place COMMISSION #04001878 Comm. Exc. 02-18-2018 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74133 Citizenship: United States STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) \$8 COUNTY OF TULSA.) _ day of <u>ALTOMUL 2</u>014, and signed Robert Denton personally appeared before me this $\sqrt{2}$ this assignment of invention and acknowledged that he voluntarily signed it. Notary Public)/878 Commission Expires 02/ Commission No. By: Notary Public State of Oklahoma JAMES RAY PODESTA 9425 East 109th Street PHYLLIS J. ALCORN Tulsa, OK 74133 TULSA COUNTY COMMISSION ADDOD1878 Citizenship: United States Comm. Exp. 02-18-2018 STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) ss COUNTY OF TULSA) 1. T. M. H. 2014, and James Ray Podesta personally appeared before me this \Im day of. signed this assignment of invention and acknowledged that he voluntarily signed it. Notary Public 12016 **Commission Expires** Commission No. U

PATENT REEL: 044606 FRAME: 0995

WILL M SOLOMON 10105 East 55th Place Tulsa, Oklaboma 74146 Citizenship: United States

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) 58 COUNTY OF TULSA)

By:

day of Call, and signed William Solomon personally appeared before me this 🔏 this assignment of invention and acknowledged that he voluntarily signed it.

Alecher Notary Public

Commission No. 12003137 Commission Expires 329-16



{1279849;}

Assignment of Invention--page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 044606 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 01/12/2018